
TABLE 14 -- U.S. IMPORTS: SELECTED OILSEEDS AND PRODUCTS 

JANUARY JANUARY 
1998 1999 

OCTOBER- OCTOBER-
JANUARY JANUARY 

1997/98 1998/99 

METRIC TONS 
OILSEEDS 

FLAXSEED 25,185 21,907 88,095 39,404 
PEANUTS1 3,988 3,406 4,679 4,375 
RAPESEED 40,486 37,999 153,125 141,431 
SOYBEANS 7,095 11,816 39,123 43,971 
SUNFLOWERSEED 2,077 5,051 12,722 21,427 
OTHER 89 3,152 6,958 14,614 

TOTAL 78,920 83,331 304,702 265,222 

PROTEIN MEALS 110,481 110,442 439,381 428,985 

CORN GLUTEN FEED 6,178 1,734 26,888 5,574 
CORN GLUTEN MEAL 648 893 4,164 2,640 

EDIBLE OILS 
PALM 
COCONUT 
PALM KERNEL2 

OLIVE 
RAPESEED 
SOYBEAN 
OTHER 

TOTAL 

16,272 
98,138 
17,578 

9,856 
40,498 

2,689 
4,101 

189,132 

13,710 
56,238 

8,283 
9,871 

42,067 
1,738 
8,163 

140,070 

51,372 36,711 
280,344 172,940 

61,550 38,865 
52,745 56,717 

167,049 164,659 
10,831 11,530 
14,454 43,353 

638,345 524,775 

INEDIBLE OILS 
CASTOR 
TUNG 
LINSEED 

TOTAL 

279 
703 
202 

1,184 

38 
1,603 

550 

2,191 

12,421 
2,135 
1,319 

15,875 

6,883 
2,768 
1,956 

11,607 

PEANUT BUTTER 

OTHER OILSEEDS & PRODUCTS 

TOTAL OILSEEDS & PRODUCTS 

930 

13,407 

400,880 

1,621 

12,007 

352,289 

5,459 

58,143 

1,492,957 

7,663 

59,247 

1,305,713 

FISH OIL 
FISHMEAL 

786 
6,735 

300 
826 

2,741 
11,738 

1,594 
11,368 

SOURCE: MARCH 1999 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 

1INCLUDES UNSHELLED CONVERTED TO SHELLED BASIS AT A RATE OF 75 PERCENT. 

2INCLUDES SMALL AMOUNTS OF BABASSU OIL. 

FAS:COTS:APRIL 1999 



TABLE 15 -- U.S. IMPORTS: SELECTED OILSEEDS AND PRODUCTS 

JANUARY JANUARY 
1998 1999 

OCTOBER- OCTOBER-
JANUARY JANUARY 

1997/98 1998/99 

THOUSAND DOLLARS 
OILSEEDS 

FLAXSEED 6,818 5,690 24,752 10,502 
PEANUTS 3,793 2,899 4,352 3,775 
RAPESEED 11,615 9,405 46,198 37,374 
SOYBEANS 2,141 2,969 10,633 12,198 
SUNFLOWERSEED 715 1,367 3,679 5,807 
OTHER 45 1,055 3,701 4,132 

TOTAL 25,128 23,386 93,315 73,788 

PROTEIN MEALS 16,339 12,809 66,474 49,539 

CORN GLUTEN FEED 650 196 2,964 722 
CORN GLUTEN MEAL 178 329 998 895 

EDIBLE OILS 
PALM 
COCONUT 
PALM KERNEL1 

OLIVE 
RAPESEED 
SOYBEAN 
OTHER 

TOTAL 

6,607 
46,179 
11,630 
22,950 
26,854 

1,817 
6,194 

122,232 

7,224 
36,998 

5,806 
21,332 
27,198 

1,136 
8,540 

108,234 

21,977 19,564 
135,405 114,808 

40,519 27,840 
126,059 115,544 
106,788 106,245 

7,224 7,708 
23,075 43,504 

461,046 435,214 

INEDIBLE OILS 
CASTOR 
TUNG 
LINSEED 

TOTAL 

275 
1,141 

256 

1,672 

52 
2,344 

702 

3,098 

9,590 
3,485 
1,304 

14,380 

6,036 
4,116 
2,094 

12,247 

PEANUT BUTTER 

OTHER OILSEEDS & PRODUCTS 

TOTAL OILSEEDS & PRODUCTS 

1,485 

240,048 

407,732 

2,445 

190,843 

341,340 

8,465 

933,579 

1,581,219 

11,508 

919,565 

1,503,479 

FISH OIL 
FISHMEAL 

1,729 
4,484 

786 
523 

6,269 
7,856 

4,291 
7,069 

SOURCE: MARCH 1999 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 
1INCLUDES SMALL AMOUNTS OF BABASSU OIL. 

FAS:COTS:APRIL 1999 


